CUT-OFF &
LAYING-UP MACHINE

MODEL
KL-2113 KD-2118 ( 80mm Knife dia.)
KL-2143 KD-2148 ( 100mm Knife dia.)

INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS CATALOGUL

KL-2143B(1)-IFBH



— LA A Y — AR E—

YA LA HoF— VR L, i/ BT BT AT MCEDET
DEFHE ORNFEER AAT2) @FMEFIEFHI/ A
DA — Ak (FATER S/ T——3U—) OB I (EFHELR, BHECH)
© 25 b (FRWEE /AN AEE) O RATRAR (1AL 5] 1)
A AUCRBATERITETY,

—SELECTION OF LAY CUTTER—

SUPRENA LAY CUTTER CAN BE SELECTED BEST MODEL BY MATERIAL,”CUT SYSTEM.
(MMANUAL,/AUTO CUT @STRAIGHT,/BIAS CUT @MANUAL,AUTO LIFTING
(MDCUTTER HEAD(KNIFE,/POWER) ®WIRING FOR POWER(FROM HEAD/FROM HHANDLE)
@®CUT SYSTEM(CUT SIDE,/SHELF SIDE) (DHANDLE(PUSH,/PULL TYPE)

(1)
(EX. SAMPLE)

FENETT/ HBELT
MODEL FOR MANUAL RUNNING,/MANUAL. LIFTING

l_ DACRAFER (RER)
@M AT L (HFARELR)
OEM T (REELR)
QM FiE (BT
@HyZ—AF (CR—1004)
OFEHIE (FEHE)
QEfTHE (FEETT)
QM H ik (B AT
OETHE (FEETT)




{# FRERAA
INSTRUCT 10N MANUAL

A RHIETIMAS 1oy B LTTFaw, DD LR
POE X £ EMICAIE S 2R TELRT, e

A. Pull fabric down lo whare the shelf bar Is sel.
This accuratsly delermines the length of fabric (o be cut.

B TMA/S—% Lk, &P ETFICELET,. il
RS F - ic Lo iRAD2 S hET,

E% D I B. Lift shell bar and allow the lahric to lall under il.

| Lowaer the shelf bar and secure the fabric lirmly lo Lhe lable.

COJBER 7y F & (ERhA U BRICLN) ERMICH R IEERIC
M ahEkd, Dusa—ho K-l ERIFEINT
WETOT, MELAVIRER MG, TLTET ¢ =
IFHELC R DA TEETY,

: R
R R (X | E]

C. "Turn-on” the operalion switch lo culling . culler is guided by
the culter bar and will cul the Tabric in square up to the desired
length quickly, easily, and accuralely.

D #ya—1—kbiZhlf. RMWETICELTFaW,
CITHRER L A-AERDREIRE Lo EBIEE W E T,

D. Lilt the culler bar allowing the fabric to fall underneath it, then
lower the culler bar lo secure the labric lirmly al both end ol lay.

E A-B-C-DO{ER*fELBIu, LDELZEET

Bl EIRABRTTF L,

E. Repeal these operations A—B—C—D unlil all the piles have i
been cul off and laid up to complete the desired height of the |
lay.




Hw A —/—RUHRIRA A —F S ORI

HOW TO INSTALL OF CUTTER-BAR,SHELF-BAR & LIFT-UP DEVICE

~
\ " s g \\/i
o TN g L 14558
A L 1455D
Bt
e 0 L2631
P },4{
“e, £
(> /’k‘f,? (2 D
{/4, 55
~ & " \
\:_‘ <
\ )
Nl
\ SUPRENA
L1554 A
L 1455C

L

1y == RUFRAN—BEE~0OT— TRt
HOW TO INSTALL TAPE IN CUTTER-BAR & LIFT-UP DEVICE

AK A (114558, L1435D) ) 57 — 719 A £ A (L06298) F B~
F—7(L0627) - 2 AL T, AR L (LOSOTB)
TLoH»WEBEL TF&L,

HIZ, F=TF0-5—/ (Loe2l) s F—Fo—5—% (L
0619A) 243 T, AM & (L1455A, L1455C) M F—7D—3—%
(LO619A) ~ 7 — 7 (L0627) # it AL, o5 F—7FA &
A(LO2A) D EB L UEALT, F—7(L0627)Hi-B %%
VISR TRAN AR (L0507 ) THRIESHL T
Fau,

*lnsert the end of tape (L0527) under the lépe presser

(L06298) of Lift Up Device (L.14558, L 1455D) and fix the
tape firmly with Allen Screw (L0507 ).
Next, put the tape {LO€27) on lhe Tape Roller (Large,
LO519A) ol Lift-Up Device (L 1455A, L 1455C) through Tape
Roller (Small, L0621). and Tape Roller (Large., LOG19A),
and insert the Tape (L 0627) irom the top of Tape Presser
(LDE29A). In lhis case, the Tape (L0627) should be pro-
pery tensioned without any bend.

LO629A -

L0507

H oy A== B URIR I N—~DAR DA T
HOW TO APPLY SPONGE IN CUTTER-BAR & SHELF-BAR

H oy ==
CUTTER BAR
L3370

L0&07 L0607 L0443

b

AT
Fig. A

CUTTING MACHINE

1. 1455A

L 1455C | pslga

F—F N (A) ObMEBOEZERMIZARES (L14454, L14558)
_amoEEEAIC AR E (L1455C, L1455D) 2 + N h &
Fo (L2631 InL WERLTT L,
tnde, RMA (L1445A, L1455B) (L 1455C. L 14550) &
Bl ERRX EF—TLOBRFEFEPUERBY OTA, HA
(907)(C7ediizt vy FLTTFE L,

#Set LittUp Device (L 1445A, L14558) respectively at bolh
side of middle of Table (A}, then set Lift-Up Device (L 1455C,

L 1455D) at both side of end of it
In this case, imaginary line “X™ linked between each Lilt-Up

Device (L 1455A, L1455B) (L 1455C, L 1455D) should be at
the angle of 90 degree against imaginary line Y~ linked at
both longer side ol Table {(A).

- LOG19B L 14558
7 -L14550

7
5
) L. 14558
L 14550
LO619A
]
™ Lo6198
l] ™ Los27
“\ L 0507
L06298
L0621

Hyy—ri— (L3370) RUAEA/N—(LOM3) it
FhoTFHEE@) (b)D—A~EREH (L05074) 2Ff 4
IZHIL S, RS S (L0s07) S REfH T T T &
v, Z%s, ABRICET LN, FOTDIHY S —
s5— (L1598) E iR A /¥ — (L0443) N EHEC A 2
e (L0607) AL T S HUICR{TT T T S L

* Tearing back paper (L0607A), apply sponge on the
one side of each lower groove (a) (b) of Cutler
Bar (13370) & Sheli-Bar (L0443).

In this case, as mentioned in Fig. A, apply the
Sponge (LOGO7) on the inside of Cutter-Bar (|.3370)

and Shelf-Bar (L0443) which is set parallel.



41 2 — i 3A—@OEUT [T
HOW TO INSTALL OF CUTTER-BAR

HK L (L1445A, L1445B) (2R E ATV S AT v b
(LO617) £ BRSELT Hvy §—2¥—(L3370) @R (3) ~f®A
L. B4 (L1445A, L14558B) FHE WamAHant (L
0507) & AKF v F (LOGI7) IZhLAA, vy d —i—(L
3370) £31{F 1 SN {FITTTF &L,

oS, nyy——(L3370) 12ARA RS UL F (L0507)
NEEOE CAFTSFEICARAIBBEEIRNTLEITO
TERCSHEY THEQLETEEL TTFa L,

* Remove Square Nut {LO617) which tightened temporarily
on Lift-Up Device (L 1445A. L 1455B) Then insert Squara
Nut (LO617) to lower groove (&) of tutter-Bar (1L.3370) .
and tghten the Allen Screw (L0507) firmly with Cutter-
Bar through Litt-Up Device.

In this case, when tightening Allen Screw (L0S07) tem
porarily, you can move Cutter-Bar toward longer side of

L0617 Cutter-Bar.
/L1445A So, set Cutter-Bar in accordance wilh the table widlh.
L1448
L0507
SUPRENA
iR 2/ S — D )
CUTTING MACHIHE

HOW TO INSTALL OF SHELF-BAR

ARES (L1445C, 115D 2k e AT A AR v (L
0617) S WAL THIBA N~ (L0443) O TFB(b) ~®AL. R
& (L 1455C, L1455D) F ML ) {dai b (L0507 & A
e P (LOBI7) IZR LA A, FRIFA /v— (L0443) £5[{F1Y
SARIZEH{TT T F &,
ZoBE, FIPA - (L0443) (T AR AN R (L0507 Y
EROBIEFARICAACBHENIEATE I TOTHE
BIZebt TIEBOUMETBEEL TFa L,

* Remove Square Nut {L0617) which tightened lemporarily
on Lift-Up Device (L 1455C, L 14550). Then insert Square
Nut {L0617) to lower groove (b) ol Shelf-Bar (L0443),
and lighlen the Allen Screw (L0507 firmly with Shell-Bar
through Lift-Up Device.

L0507 _

In this case, when tightening “Allen Screw (L0507 )term b L0443
porarily, you can move Shell Bar toward longer side of \
Shell Bar. /LDG]?
So, set the Shell-Bar in accordance with the table width. T HIT TS LI445C, L1445D
g )
Los07

F—TORESRE
HOW TO ADJUST THE TENSION OF TAPE

L3370/L0443
By # —s5—{L3370) RIzHIPA /S — (LOMI) prEHA TR

ﬁl::hﬂ 3RS S e WIS, 5 — T (LOB27) 7 —5k

ERENBOAREIZHE 513> T AARAUL L (LOSOT) T
BZLTFEL,

* Stretch the one end of tape (L0627) strongly in direction
of the Arrow (B), In this case. Cutter-Bar (L3370) or
Shell-Bar (L.0443) should be set for not lo rise up like A

as per shown.




A B AR ALY
SLIDE PLATE MECHANISM

MODEL

KL-2113
KD-2118
@ 80mm

MODEL
KL-2143
KD-2148

o

i

0

KNIFE

M1572—8

RO746

M0548

M1572—8

ol
o | NOGz2A

&1 00mm

— L0805
L Ga02 ; ROGB3
/ Logo3
MOB90 —99/
R1516
\ —R1516
‘00— 1252
L1502A ——
KNI FE
ROS74 — % R 1508
o RO746
i L3135

",t;q;—/'-MDSria ‘

Ligria  H1572—8

L |
et | noG22A

Parts No. oo Ho2 Name of Parts ~3HTE Spec. /5 Qt. Req. LOBO? 2y, |ROG83 —LoB05
HO252 {TE& Toothed Washer M6 2 LOBO3
L0802 |k Shaft 2 il il
L0803 EYY E Ring 4

L0805 o—5—4 Roller Assy (2)

L1502A  |HAF Cutting Guide 1

L1589A [|HAF Cutting Guide [

L3071A  [RILE Bolt M4x07x12 2(3)

1.3135 L—J/L.75> |Rail Brush 2

L3338K ~R— 248 Base Assy 1

MO0548 AFEFY Fillister Head Screw |M3 X 05X 6 2

MO0690 [F Washer 4

M1572 a1k A |Set Screw M3 %05 x4 2

R0O574 g+ 1k A3 |Set Screw 1

RO622A |D—5— Roller 4

R0683 ——FJLEY |Needle Bearing 48

R0746 JL—k Plate 1

R1508 BEEH Counter Blade 1

R1516 <A 7RIV R Allen Screw MEX 1 %12 2

R1591 & E A Counter Blade 1

__6..,.



MOTOR PAHTS

g
no77g
razal

71w S —RIRERSY
CUTTER HEAD MEGHANISM

MODEL
KL-2113
KD-2118
d80mm KNI FE
aLsl7
Houzea SHARPENING MECHAMISH
| — 10508 o e ey

&__ T NG
Uy ®J]
R M I|DEU2
o™ RO688Z
7 = rwsau Q R?EEBZ
[6%4 ~R 1605 =N Siass
//j] o624 @) i
0%,
MO656
,‘?l(lez@ MoT24
. Q MOE52
7 MOE52

t - (\3’
5 msgy nof19

- DHRIVING MECHANIZM

R1555

RO5BOA



MOTOR PARTS

5‘—-‘

D

1w B —KFES e
CUTTER HEAD MEGHANISM

\

MODEL

KL-2143 s B n440
KD-2148 V4 e

»100mm KNI FE \ / 7
L ?@

o (7
(7

9545 —»
naszs ~—r
‘

A e

RIS10AS (110v)
T ——
RISIIRS (230v)

nizso

—hnisls

% @5 nosz2sA
g C P

A

SHARPEHNING MECHAHISM

e S T Mos20

Ho2sz X |
%
! 140620

a © nieos (@ |

b | f@% Moz02
N1s04 — 1 o | naslaaz

—_— '
: >

@
k 17/
" : i, o e I

i R ! MO5 10

5 nosza — % | MOFSU 3

& ﬁg - Mog52
T w00 T

ni543 - E Wi
P

DAIVING MECIIANISM

RO5B0A



Parts No. B fm f Name of Parts R Spec. |fH/& Qt Reaq.
MO508 BR{TERD Stepped Screw M4 % 0.7 2
MO510 ) Flat Head Screw M2.5 x0.45 1
MOB02 E% {f #h Stepped Shaft 1
M0620 PG Spring 1
MO0652 H—JL_F)7 |Ball Bearing 6262 2
M0656 AT g Snap Ring c-19 1
MO722 R Undulated Washer 1
R0436 FATHiIN— Knife Guard 80mm 1
R0O446 ) — A Worm 1/5 1
R0554 WTIRY Knob Screw M3 x 0.5 1
R0566 Fuk Nut M6 X 0.75 1
RO568 ERT(EARD) Flat Head Screw SM9/64(40)L %X 8 1
R0572 Ry Flat Head Screw M2.5 % 0.45 2
R0O579 GRS UEARD Set Screw M3 % 0.5 1
RO580A  |BiM T wb Knife Lock Nut M17 x0.75 [
R0624 ER{3h Stepped Shaft 1
RO626A |FUXAILE Grease Bolt 1/8 1
Ro688Z |HEH(FH) Sharpening Stone Assy |#100(standard) 1
R0742 +A47 Round Knife 1
RO779 a—F Cord 1
RO797 O—FR)LE — Cord Holder 1
R1440 ax474%— 4 yhk  |Connector Socket KM16-3C 1
RI1500AZ |F{AEIZ Gear Housing 100mm 1
R1504 FAI7H—FK Knife Guard 100mm {
RIG10AS |E—5— Motor Complete 110V 1
RI510RS |[EIEsF Rotor Only 110V 1
RI511AS JE—%— Motor Complete 220V 1
R1511RS |[E1#5+ Rotor Only 220V i
Ri512 F47 Knife 100mm 1
R1517 SL75Y Rubber Plug 1
R1524 IS5 Fvud Brush Cap 2
R1525 H—FkJ5 Carbon Brush 2
R1526P |FUH—AAvF  |lnstant ON/OFF Switch i
R1527 HENAAYF Continuous—run Switch |SL210ND 1
RI531IA |a—FRILA— Cord Holder 1
R1541 o—F Cord 110V 1
R1542 O—F Cord 220V i
R1543 Sy g 2D Stepped Screw M4 3
R1555 S —LiRAJL Worm Wheel 1/5 1
R1579Z |&{EKI= Gear Housing Assy 80mm 1
R1584 F—Aa— Motor 1
R1597 ——FL~_AF!>4 |Needle Bearing BK0BO9T2 1
R1602 FUFH—XAwF |Instant ON/OFF Switch [SG106CY-2 1
R1603 h—iho IS5 Carbon Brush 80mm 2
R1604 S Screw M4 % 0.7 3
R1605 H—FE> Guard Pin 1
R1658 Eo Pin 1
R1688Z HEGEE) Sharpening Stone Assy |#180(option) 1
R1700 g — IitiA )L Worm Whesl 1/6 1
R1750 ™ 4—Ls Worm 1/6 1
R3521 By Shaft i
R3523A |R~A—HF Spacer 1
R3525 Z Snap Ring IRTW19 i
R3544 ATwFULg Snap Ring ISTWI0 i
R3545 R— )L~ F1)»%] |Ball Bearing 6800ZZ 2




N FILBIRERSY
HANDLE MECHAN | SM

L0776

§-— o548

10548

MOSAB—y |
L
1

M 1780

1 M0O774
FBH TYPE HANDLE i WoETH
C0595 ]
i =~ & . —— RO737A
S‘\E @Q
NI L 0659
A e 1. 0655
L 0663 Am ? G
@ﬁ) — L0653
110250 s _
A ) -0 enon
L0653 B, L0509 1 - i!
ﬁ : % I L1776
| |
! ‘ |
L J
Parts No. HIEEEE: Name of Parts "I Spec. |l8/8& Qt. Reaq.
C0595 AN T Spring pin p3x22 2
H0250 Fuk Nut 1
L0509 ARBRARILE Allen Screw M3 %X 08X 15 1
L0515 Fybk Nut 1
L0651 e TAt Spring 1
L0653 % Washer p12X p25%2 2
L0655 B Shaft d11x47 1
L0657 N EILVTyia Handle Bushing 1
L0659 Jadk Joint 1
L0663 e U o, Spring Pin P5x28 1
L0738 His— Switch Cover 1
1.0776 LIs—AAUF Lever Switch S1001 1
L1441 aARHA—T55 Connector Plug 1
L1776 R AAYF Button Switch/Option SB-4011—N/D )
M0534 +wk Nut M3 x05%2 1
M0548 HEFRD Fillister Head Screw M3 X 0.5 % 6 3
MO774 O—F(220V) Cord(220V) 1
MO0775 a—FK(110vV _UL) Cord(110V UL) 1
M1780 a—F{100V) Cord(100V) 1
R0422 P Grip 1
R0737 0477 FJL{100mm) |Long Reach Handle(2.5-3.0mBar) | ¢ 22 X 1000 1
R0O737A |07 /7\sFJL(60mm) |Long Reach Handle(2.0mBar) ¢ 22 x 600 1
R1532 HRILAE— Handle Holder 1
R1533 RILR Bolt 1
50080 Twisa Vinyle Bushing 1

_‘IO_




SE LR US 2 — S—HES
LIFT-UP DEVICE AND CUTTER-BAR MECHANISH

LO627A

o ™~
ol l o T G\L'>
s o R T )
LUE-]E;;U l |,csus\ R ~ \Lcm; i
S e L0615 0613
L0455 _ \1"' 3
T
SIS
L0709 —~ S c\ \
¥ L1625 LO515 L0447

Parts No. B om A Name of Parts FHIE Spec. |/ Qt Reg
L0445 C1E35 Lift—Up Device 4
L0447 HEL—)L Lifte-Up Rail 4
L0449 L—ILRHE Rail Plate 4
L0451 n—s—R{H¢s Roller Plate 2
L0455 L—ILABRy/i— Rail Stopper 2
L0503 FATHTRILE Allen Screw M6 X 1 X 50 8
L0505 FRAFTAILE Allen Screw M6 x 1 X 32 10
L0507 AENTRILE Allen Screw MB X 1 % 10 22
L0509 AANTRILE Allen Screw M5 x 0.8 % 15 B
L0513 +uk Nut MEX1X5 28
L0515 Jwhk Nut M5 x1{x4 B
L0519 a—>Fub Corn Nut MEX1Xx5 4
L0523 B4 Washer M6 % 1.5 2
L0607 EBEAR D Sponge 4
L0609 a—5— Roller 16
L0613 O—5—Hh5— Ralier Collar 24
L0615 FE—JL~_F1)>4  |Ball Bearing 62677 16
L0617 AR vk Square Nut 4
L0619 F—Jo—>—Xk  |Tape Roller{large) 4
L0621 F—7Fa—5—/  [Taps Roller{small) 2
L0623 Eh Shaft 4
L0627A |5— Tape 2
L0629 F—JHAz&E Tape Presser 4
L0631 Bty Fasten Bolt M12 % 1,75 X 160 4
L1455A |AESHE Lift-Up Device Assy |A Side (1)
114558 |RBESHE Lift-Up Device Assy |B Side (1)
L1597 I FE—A End Piece 2
L1625 WILTFINF Spring 4
1.3359 LA —bk Urethan Sheet 13mm % 0.8t 2
13370 fwBR—;5— 2.3m |Cutter Bar 2.3m 1
L3371 AyAR—s3— 26m |Cutter Bar 2.6m i
L3372 AR —si— 3.0m |Cutter Bar 3.0m 1
1L.3373 AR —s8— 50m |Cutter Bar 5.0m 1
M0500 | ABTUTARILE Allen Screw M4 X 0.7%8 4
MO0656 A IYd Snap Ring c-19 32
M0722 TR & Undulated Washer 16

_‘{‘I_



1517 2/ S— L E S
SHELF-BAR MECHAN|SM

N
L1597
/'/
L0507
Parts No. BT ES Name of Parts FHRiE Spec. |f@/2 Qt Req.
L0443 A/ N— Shelf Bar (2.3m) i
L0507 NATTRILE Allen Screw MEXx1x10 4
L0617 R Square Nut 4
|_1451 iz — Shelf Bar (2.6m) 1
L1452 HWZ/A— Shelf Bar (3.0m) 1
L1455C |REE# Lift-Up Device Assy C Side (1)
L 1455D S5 Lift-Up Device Assy D Side (1)
L1597 IVFE—A End Piece 2
$ ! La 1 Z> 2
INA X ZERNG L B A 4 == s ae
P Yy
LLIFT-UP DEVICE MECHANISM FOR BIAS S \i_f@ 1l
%{/,7\\ S ﬂ[
- W N S
L1447 **rli‘“ o N e
EI[ ,/ [l X k_r:’/\:
; . ) Wi [
\ \// g
L @ (Eﬁ%‘ﬂ
b
=)+ L1456
Parts No, B OH & Name of Parts Bt Spec. {8/2 Qt Req.
L1445 HEA Lift-Up Device 4
L1446 B{ts Bracket 4
L1447 Rt ERY Stepped Screw MI10 % 15 4
L1448 AAIRILE Allen Screw Mi2%1.75% 70 B
L1449 AAMTEILE Allen Screw MB X 1.25 X 25 4
L1456 it i Fasten Plate $30%5 8
L1470A  |FRE&H Lift-Up Device Assy _|A Side 1
Li470Cc  |BEEaH Lift-Up Device Assy  |B Side 1
Li471B  |RESH Lift-Up Device Assy _ |C side {
LI471D |BR&H Lift-Up Device Assy _|D Side i
50148 Tuia Bushing 12

_...‘]2_




ERyEE 2
CLOTH UNROLLER

%
—134
L1432 L3414 "( 3
( | Q) ©
J L1421A 3
L= LBTS | 5
®
SOMOX 7
@ %{\ ? " |l Los3t
; Q =
L3439 Q@?Q LTS | %ﬂ
FeniB ~Ji
T@Hm; >l
> 1
DTN =il
o
L 3473— L0617 IR
I (OPTI0N)
AC EFTIU

=L 3 I0F

LOB10Z—

R?B?ESA———*E%
L0810

.

L3410

Parts No. i om A Name of Parts FRIE Spec. |f@/8 Qt. Req.
L3410 R (AR) IS Cloth Unroller Assy Option
L3411 BrELS Unroller Bass 2
L3413 AL~ Wing Bolt MWB-FW5/16 4
L3414 fER/\— (AT LU A)  |Unroller Shaft @22 %15t 1
L3415 ARFAR Holder(Rall Fabric) 2
13433 T Guide{Roll Fabric) 2
L3434 Hh5— Collar 7
(1432 ARILE Wing Bolt PWB-3-M6 4
Li42tA  |[REBFVE Nut 4
S0140 R—=IRTFULT Ball Bearing 4
L1419 NP Spring Washer 4
L1417 TS Washer 8
Li416A  |/AABILE Hexagon Bolt 4
L3333 D= Unroller Holder 2
Losioz IBEEFGAHERHM Rall Holder(L&R) Assy Option
133332 |EfT&# Unroller Holder Assy Option
L2631 #E{FHRILE Fasten Bolt (2)
L2632 Wit 7 Fasten Knob (2)
L0617 A+ Square Nut (8)
R1516A |7NANfFHRILE Allen Screw (8)
L0810 EER D Rall Holder (2)




/@5 ACCESSORIES

d80mm KNIFE

RNIFE FOR MODEL KI_- 113 KL—ZHB

(©)

(o)

()

d100mm KNIFE

IHIFE FOR MODEL K| -2143 KL-2148

/ . TN
((;E—J) ( o) (@

RI515

RO740 RO741 RO742 nis12 R1513 R1514
RO7ACHF RO741HF RO742HF 15121 IF RI513HF RISL4HF _RISISHE
”
H(JJ?L-IB Z f,////
N0628 10676 13081 L0699
Parts No. EGEES Name of Parts TR TH/L Qtreq | KL-2113 | KL-2118 | KL-2143 | KL-2148
R0O740 |[/\EFH 8-Sided Knife $80mm 1 O (@) — —
RO741 |;xBF 6-Sided Knife @»80mm 1 X % — —
R0O742 |#LFA Round Knife $80mm 1 O O o —
Ri1512 [|#AH Round Knife ¢ 100mm 1 — — O O
R1513 |/~AAH §-Sided Knife »100mm 1 — % P
Ri514 |PMAA 4-Sided Knife d100mm 1 — — X ¥
R1515 {/\AH 8-Sided Knife @ 100mm i — O O
R0O798 |A/NF Spanner 1 o o Q O
M0670 |A 15— Qiler i — e —
ROG72 |H1)—X Grease 1 — — — —
RO628 |7<fFEEZX/VF 15mmlAllen Key 1.5mm 1 @] " O O O
M0676 IABEA/YF 3mm |Allen Key 3mm 1 O @) O O
L3081 |/<FHEZ/\F 4mm |Allen Key 4mm 1 @] @) O O
L0698 |<BEEZ/{F 5mm [Allen Key 5mm 1 O O O O
ALSO AVAILABLE HEAT RO740FIF-+w- BSided Knife R1512HF- Round Knife
‘Q% FREE TEFLON COATED RO741T1F:----6Sided Knife R1613HE----6—Sided Knife
KNIFE FOR ANTI ROT42HF- - Round Knife R1514HF" -4~ Sided Knile
FRICTION (OPTION) R1515HF----8—Sided Knife
#ILEZ  oPTION
2001.12.20 *
A C:l E N T SUPREHNA
CUTTING MACHIHES P
H7Y B S
HEAD OFFICE - FACTORY
14-6, 3-CHOME, MINAMI TAKATSUKI,
TADAOKACHO SENBOKU-GUIN, OSAKA
At - RLTIB
=505-080° AR ILENEEBIZA™MITE146
~14- TEL (0725)22-4801 FAX.(0725)23-3486

e-mailinfo@suprena.co jp



